CO

SOYBEAN EXPORTS (calendar year - '000 $)

Country

China

Japan

Iran

Italy
Indonesia
Algeria
United States
Belgium
Netherlands
Spain

Viet Nam
Portugal
Bangladesh
Egypt
Malaysia
Taiwan
Korea, South
Norway
Israel

United Kingdom
France
Thailand
Nepal

Hong Kong
Greece
Philippines
Singapore
Ireland
Poland
Germany
New Zealand
Saudi Arabia
Morocco
United Arab Emirates
Czechia
Finland
Russian Federation
Ukraine
Switzerland
Mexico
Pakistan
Australia
Peru

Other

TOTAL

Source: Statistics Canada

2020

$276,913.1
267,391.3
405,901.8
163,135.1
118,101.8
140,084.4
110,265.8
133,995.7
150,585.5
84,235.3
63,796.5
41,007.0
158,674.1
20,802.0
47,444 .4
44,069.6
11,212.4
48,826.0
3,329.8
96,327.1
16,404.9
33,558.2
6,989.5
14,730.9
10,302.4
4,962.1
12,656.8
4,987.7
1,371.4
33,219.3
2,155.4
431.2
19,326.0
394 .1
2,172.9
499.9
980.5
871.5

0.0

0.0
32,017.8
940.0
576.9
9,451.2

$2,595,099.1

2021
'000 $

$433,738.8
242,054.7
388,405.6
182,541.7
205,339.8
172,424.6
138,351.5
117,242.1
119,008.6
74,179.0
68,123.7
13,263.3
162,879.5
93,1991
53,635.1
41,5639.3
12,509.3
96,8421
59,670.9
75,115.8
1,237.0
35,723.5
6,873.3
15,511.7
15,516.4
6,544.6
12,895.8
10,570.0
7,767.9
41,0111
1,526.1
658.6
845.2
423.5
762.2
382.2
423.7
754.8
77,941.5
5,963.2
60,734.8
470.7
566.7
38,239.6

$3,093,408.7

2022

$884,967.0
352,210.5
349,804.0
325,480.8
225,544.7
207,278.1
170,728.4
141,527.6
97,087.9
81,5672.3
76,173.8
70,963.7
70,016.3
69,456.2
57,267.6
56,305.0
47,3921
33,937.0
31,556.9
29,615.1
25,831.4
20,218.0
18,800.4
18,230.8
14,527.5
13,296.1
12,837.3
9,321.8
2,112.9
1,767.6
1,564.3
1,012.0
1,008.1
948.2
731.2
602.1
325.1
271

26.3

0.0

0.0

0.0

0.0
2,853.4

$3,524,926.4

2023-08-19

2023 Jan-Jun

$313,008.8
218,636.3
110,294 .1
965.2
109,686.1
33,098.6
52,030.4
32,801.4
5,473.1
939.1
50,109.7
43.9

0.0

0.0
24,099.9
39,717.4
10,557.0
11,970.3
3,635.4
9,773.9
375.5
35,185.4
1,134.1
8,584.7

6,280.2
8,822.9
12,224.2
1,171.9
942.7
942.6
1,280.8
0.0
833.6
491.0
363.6
8.9
662.2
0.0
310.4
1,085.1
0.0

0.0
2,592.9

$1,110,133.8
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